
Murray State University Distance Learning: Online Courses  

Fall 2012: August 21, 2012—December 14, 2012 
 

1-800-669-7654 • E-Mail: loneal1@murraystate.edu • www.murraystate.edu/online 
 

Online courses are an excellent way for self-motivated learners to earn college credit on their own schedule. No campus meetings are required. Please check our online schedule often, as changes may 

occur. Advanced scheduling will begin April 16, 2012 through myGate according to rank and last name. 
 

You may view all courses offered by MSU at:  http://campus.murraystate.edu/classes/09schedule.html. Highlight the list of course prefixes and narrow your search to view only WEB courses under 

Instructional Method. 
 

Some instructors may require online meetings. Contact your instructor for more information or visit Racers Online (www.murraystate.edu/racersonline) two weeks before classes begin. 

Course Title Credit Hours Instructor Instructor E-Mail    PhoneCRN

ACC 604-02 Quantitative Financial Controls 3 W. Tervo wtervo@murraystate.edu 270.809.701381870

ADM 627-01 School Law and Finance for Teachers 3 R. Lyons rlyons@murraystate.edu 270.809.647184056

ADM 630-02 Methods of Research 3 Y. Xu yxu@murraystate.edu 270.809.249682560

ADM 670-01 Topics in Educational Techonology 3 J. Farley jfarley5@murraystate.edu n/a82860

AED 104-01 Ag Education, Leadership and Life Knowledge 3 B. Wilson bwilson18@murraystate.edu 270.809.705788491

AED 104-02 Ag Education, Leadership and Life Knowledge 3 B. Wilson bwilson18@murraystate.edu 270.809.705784441

AED 682-01 Determining Course Content in Ag Education 3 K. Bellah kbellah@murraystate.edu 270.809.692480038

AED 684-01 Beginning Teacher Workshop 1 K. Bellah kbellah@murraystate.edu 270.809.692480039

AED 684-02 Beginning Teacher Workshop 2 K. Bellah kbellah@murraystate.edu 270.809.692480040

AGR 133-03 Field Applications for Agriculture 2 R. Wright rwright@murraystate.edu 270.809.355683583

AGR 199-04 Contemporary Issues in Agriculture 3 B. Wilson bwilson18@murraystate.edu 270.809.705782877
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AGR 339-04 Computer Applications for Agriculture 3 R. Morrow  rmorrow@murraystate.edu 270.809.692781887

AGR 373-01 Animals in Disaster 2 S. Bullock sbullock@murraystate.edu n/a80178

AGR 374-01 Livestock in Disaster 2 S. Bullock sbullock@murraystate.edu n/a80183

AGR 379-01 Field Equipment Technology Management 3 B. Hoover whoover@murraystate.edu 270.809.659280186

AGR 537-01 Seminar in Agricultural Business Systems 2 D. Driskill cdriskill@murraystate.edu 270.809.618780238

AGR 538-01 Seminar in Production Agricultural Systems 2 D. Driskill cdriskill@murraystate.edu 270.809.618780240

AGR 539-01 Advanced Computer Applications for Agriculture 3 R. Morrow  rmorrow@murraystate.edu 270.809.692780243

AGR 599-02 Agriculture Senior Capston 1 D. Driskill cdriskill@murraystate.edu 270.809.618782879

AGR 613-01 Advanced Computer Applications for Agriculture 3 C. Helmers chelmers@murraystate.edu 270.809.693283166

ANT 140-02 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology 3 L. Roe  lroe1@murraystate.edu n/a83082

ANT 140-R02 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology 3 L. Roe  lroe1@murraystate.edu n/a83824

BIO 120-01 Scientific Etymology 1 K. He xhe@murraystate.edu 270.809.313580223

BIS 301-01 Research Methods I 3 N. Thurmond nthurmond@murraystate.edu 270.809.422980281

BIS 301-02 Research Methods I 3 L. O'Neal loneal1@murraystate.edu 270.809.215980282

BIS 302-01 Research Methods II 3 B. Sloan bsloan@murraystate.edu 270.809.399680283

BIS 302-02 Research Methods II 3 J. Husemann jhusemann@murraystate.edu 270.809.334280284

BIS 399-01 Seminar in BIS 3 M. Poyner mpoyner@murraystate.edu 270.809.532280285

BIS 399-02 Seminar in BIS 3 H. Roy hroy@murraystate.edu 270.809.547080286

BIS 437-01 Senior Project 6 M. Poyner mpoyner@murraystate.edu 270.809.532280287

BIS 437-02 Senior Project 6 B. Van Horn bvanhorn@murraystate.edu 270.809.328283859

BIS 437-03 Senior Project 6 D. Lavit dlavit@murraystate.edu 270.809.216084087

BPA 355-90 Information Systems & Decision Making 3 C. Stambaugh cstambaugh@murraystate.edu 270.809.316982254

BPA 615-01 Communication Skills for Managers 3 J. Seaton lseaton@murraystate.edu 270.809.602583113

CHE 101-01 Consumer Chemistry 4 D. Johnson rjohnson@murraystate.edu 270.809.427980345

CHE 101-R01 Consumer Chemistry 4 R. Johnson rjohnson@murraystate.edu 270.809.427983825

CIS 317-90 Principles of Information Systems Analysis & Design 3 G. Rice grice@murraystate.edu 270.809.621680371

CIS 343-90 Business Statistics II 3 S. Chen schen@murraystate.edu 270.809.303780375

CIS 399-90 Topics in Information Systems 1 V. Raj vraj@murraystate.edu 270.809.621484368

CIS 543-90 Data Analysis and Modeling 3 S. Chen schen@murraystate.edu 270.809.303784377
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CIV 201-15 World Civilizations I 3 B. Taylor btaylor@murraystate.edu n/a84103

CIV 201-16 World Civilizations I 3 B. Brownson bbrownson@murraystate.edu 270.809.684684104

CIV 201-17 World Civilizations I 3 B. Brownson bbrownson@murraystate.edu 270.809.684684105

CIV 201-18 World Civilizations I 3 K. Carstens kcarstens@murraystate.edu n/a84106

CIV 202-15 World Civilizations I 3 M. Baker mbaker7@murraystate.edu n/a84115

CIV 202-16 World Civilizations I 3 M. Baker mbaker7@murraystate.edu n/a84116

CNS 635-01 Human Development 3 S. Bloomdahl sbloomdahl@murraystate.edu 270.809.696884120

COM 131-03 Introduction to Interpersonal Communication 3 C. Fierro cfierro@murraystate.edu n/a83565

COM 131-R03 Introduction to Interpersonal Communication 3 C. Fierro cfierro@murraystate.edu n/a83826

COM 340-03 Intercultural Communication 3 D. Justice djustice@murraystate.edu n/a83663

COM 439-02 Conflict and Communication 3 C. Adkins cadkins@murraystate.edu n/a84393

COM 439-90 Conflict and Communication 3 S. Totty stotty@murraystate.edu 270.809.419683128

COM 461-02 Persuasive Communication 3 D. Stockdale dstockdale@murraystate.edu n/a83136

COM 461-03 Persuasive Communication 3 D. Stockdale dstockdale@murraystate.edu n/a83137

COM 622-02 Communication and Technology 3 J. Spinda jspinda@murraystate.edu 270.809.444884394

COM 639-01 Conflict Resolution 3 J. Spinda jspinda@murraystate.edu 270.809.444882847

COM 639-02 Conflict Resolution 3 J. Spinda jspinda@murraystate.edu 270.809.444884396

CSP 632-01 International Student Administration 3 M. Basile mbasile@murraystate.edu 270.809.646783652

CSP 633-01 Internship International Education 3 M. Basile mbasile@murraystate.edu 270.809.646783653

CTE 502-01 Assessment and Curricula in CTE 3 B. Washer bwasher@murraystate.edu n/a82569

CTE 671-01 Philosophy of CTE 3 B. Washer bwasher@murraystate.edu n/a84134

ECO 190-R01 Consumer Economics 3 Z. Dunlap zdunlap@murraystate.edu n/a84402

ECO 310-90 Issues in the Global Economy 3 S. Hassan shassan@murraystate.edu 270.809.428482518

ECO 335-90 Economcis and Public Policy of TSM 3 N. Badasyan nbadasyan@murraystate.edu 270.809.427882237

ECO 625-02 Managerial Economics 3 N. Badasyan nbadasyan@murraystate.edu 270.809.427882440

ECO 625-03 Managerial Economics 3 N. Badasyan nbadasyan@murraystate.edu 270.809.427884405

EDP 260-01 Psychology of Human Development 3 Y. Xu yxu@murraystate.edu 270.809.249680505

EDP 260-02 Psychology of Human Development 3 M. Chetawatee mchetawatee@murraystate.edu n/a83809

EDP 260-03 Psychology of Human Development 3 M. Chetawatee mchetawatee@murraystate.edu n/a83691
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EDU 606-01 Prep of Curriculum Materials 3 J. Koren jkoren@murraystate.edu 270.809.276082640

EDU 632-01 Comparative Education 3 M. Basile mbasile@murraystate.edu 270.809.646784154

EDU 633-01 Curriculum Development 3 J. Hansen jhansen@murraystate.edu 270.809.421280543

EDU 637-01 Instruction for Diverse Learners 3 P. Epler-Brooks peplerbrooks@murraystate.edu n/a81747

EDU 637-02 Instruction for Diverse Learners 3 W. Calderhead wcalderhead@murraystate.edu n/a81742

EDU 639-03 Research to Improve Student Learning 3 M. Musselman mmusselman@murraystate.edu 270.809.279983916

EDU 639-04 Research to Improve Student Learning 3 A. Goodrum agoodrum@murraystate.edu n/a83985

EGR 101-02 Introduction to Engineering 3 J. Rogers jrogers@murraystate.edu 270.809.497683700

EGR 101-R02 Introduction to Engineering 3 J. Rogers jrogers@murraystate.edu 270.809.497683701

ELE 602-01 Integrating Language Arts in the Curriculum 3 S. Gill sgill@murraystate.edu 270.809.253480642

ELE 603-01 Integrating Math in the Curriculum 3 L. Patterson lpatterson@murraystate.edu 270.809.489882588

ELE 605-01 Introducton to Graduate Studis in IECE 3 J. Riley jriley@murraystate.edu 270.809.404581737

ELE 606-01 Supporting Children With Challenging Behavior 3 M. Gichuru mgichuru@murraystate.edu 270.809.279683648

ENG 100-09 Basic Writing 3 M. Evans mevans1@murraystate.edu 270.809.533781845

ENG 105-46 Critical Reading, Writing & Inquiry 4 L. Carter lcarter@murraystate.edu n/a84161

ENG 105-47 Critical Reading, Writing & Inquiry 4 D. Smothers dsmothers@murraystate.edu 270.809.240184162

ENG 105-48 Critical Reading, Writing & Inquiry 4 D. Smothers dsmothers@murraystate.edu 270.809.240184163

ENG 105-R46 Critical Reading, Writing & Inquiry 4 L. Carter lcarter@murraystate.edu n/a83808

ENG 105-R47 Critical Reading, Writing & Inquiry 4 D. Smothers dsmothers@murraystate.edu 270.809.240184164

ENG 105-R48 Critical Reading, Writing & Inquiry 4 D. Smothers dsmothers@murraystate.edu 270.809.240184165

ENG 224-01 Writing in the Professions 3 M. Arneson marneson1@murraystate.edu n/a80612

ENG 324-03 Technical Writing 3 D. Smothers dsmothers@murraystate.edu 270.809.240183600

ENG 614-02 Special Topics: Cont World Lit 3 M. Morgan mmorgan@murraystate.edu 270.809.453684482

ENG 626-01 Rhetoric and Technical Writing 3 P. Walker pwalker1@murraystate.edu 270.809.453384171

ENG 627-01 Advanced Technical Writing 3 D. Nielsen dnielsen@murraystate.edu 270.809.240784172

ENG 650-01 Modern Drama 3 J. Adair jadair1@murraystate.edu 270.809.454084175

ENG 661-04 Fiction Tutorial 6 A. Neelon aneelon@murraystate.edu 270.809.471381849

ENG 662-03 Poetry Tutorial 6 A. Neelon aneelon@murraystate.edu 270.809.471382645

ENG 663-03 Creative Non-Fiction Tutorial 6 A. Neelon aneelon@murraystate.edu 270.809.471381854

Page 4 of 84/10/2012



Course Title Credit Hours Instructor Instructor E-Mail    PhoneCRN

ENG 664-02 Field Study 3 A. Neelon aneelon@murraystate.edu 270.809.471382340

ENG 668-02 Creative Thesis 6 A. Neelon aneelon@murraystate.edu 270.809.471382341

FCS 625-01 Advanced Child Development Programs 3 M. Park mpark7@murraystate.edu 270.809.331183280

FIN 330-90 Principles of Finance 3 D. Durr ddurr@murraystate.edu 270.809.627582238

GSC 110-03 World Geography 3 M. Busby mbusby@murraystate.edu 270.809.337081963

GSC 110-R03 World Geography 3 M. Busby mbusby@murraystate.edu 270.809.337083827

GTE 693-01 Educational Programs for Gifted Students 3 R. Lyons rlyons@murraystate.edu 270.809.647184196

GTE 694-01 Supervised Practicum in Gifted Education 3 R. Lyons rlyons@murraystate.edu 270.809.647184195

HCA 395-01 Special Topics in Health Care Administration 3 G. Barton gbarton@murraystate.edu n/a83713

HDL 655-01 Social Intelligence 3 J. Wyatt jwyatt16@murraystate.edu n/a84199

HDL 660-02 Developing Human Potential Seminar 3 J. Wyatt jwyatt16@murraystate.edu n/a84200

HDL 670-02 Multicultural Issues in Human Services 3 L. Kem vkem@murraystate.edu 270.809.279783295

HDL 675-01 Assessment of Human Potential 3 L. Kem vkem@murraystate.edu 270.809.279783687

HDL 692-02 Group Processes 3 L. Kem vkem@murraystate.edu 270.809.279783286

HIS 222-04 American Experience Since 1865 3 B. Taylor btaylor@murraystate.edu n/a84204

JMC 391-90 Public Relations Principles 3 R. Orvino  rorvino@murraystate.edu 270.809.530882280

JMC 394-90 Introduction to Advertising 3 H. White hwhite@murraystate.edu 270.809.448782239

LIB 600-01 Libraries in Education 2 J. Koren jkoren@murraystate.edu 270.809.276084239

LIB 601-01 Learning and Libraries 3 J. Koren jkoren@murraystate.edu 270.809.276080921

LIB 617-01 Research in Young Adult Literature 3 C. Islam cislam@murraystate.edu 270.809.686880922

LIB 620-01 Library Administration 3 J. Koren jkoren@murraystate.edu 270.809.276080923

LIB 656-01 Library Practicum: Technology 1 J. Koren jkoren@murraystate.edu 270.809.276084240

MAT 117-08 Mathematical Concepts 3 S. Mullins smullins@murraystate.edu 270.809.399480968

MAT 117-R08 Mathematical Concepts 3 S. Mullins smullins@murraystate.edu 270.809.399483829

MGT 350-90 Fundamentals of Management 3 S. Miles smiles@murraystate.edu 270.809.603882240

MGT 590-90 Strategic Management 3 N. Muuka nmuuka@murraystate.edu 270.809.419082963

MGT 656-02 Seminar in Strategic Management 3 E. Busija ebusija@murraystate.edu 270.809.340181063

MKT 360-90 Principles of Marketing 3 T. Johnston tjohnston@murraystate.edu 270.809.620083350

MKT 475-90 Marketing Strategies for E- Commerce 3 T. Holmes tholmes@murraystate.edu 270.809.410883353
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MKT 485-90 Business GIS in Marketing 3 F. Miller fmiller@murraystate.edu 270.809.620683711

MKT 675-02 Marketing Applications in E-Business 3 F. Miller fmiller@murraystate.edu 270.809.620681100

MKT 684-01 Enterprise Business GIS 3 F. Miller fmiller@murraystate.edu 270.809.620684427

MUS 104-03 Intro to Jazz History 3 T. Turner tturner@murraystate.edu 270.809.350384254

NUR 201-02 Nursing Assessment 3 K. Farrell kfarrell@murraystate.edu 270.809.666184384

NUR 314-01 Professional Nursing Practice 3 L. Thomas lthomas2@murraystate.edu 270.809.271884381

NUR 403-01 Community Health Nursing 5 D. Manley dmanley@murraystate.edu 270.809.622581458

NUR 404-01 Leadership& Management in Nursing 5 L. Thomas lthomas2@murraystate.edu 270.809.271884385

NUR 405-01 The Nursing Profession & Health Care Delivery 3 L. Thomas lthomas2@murraystate.edu 270.809.271882850

NUR 612-01 Nurse Educator Practicum I 2 D. Byers dbyers@murraystate.edu 270.809.622383857

NUR 613-01 Nurse Educator Practicum II 2 D. Byers dbyers@murraystate.edu 270.809.622383856

NUR 620-01 Critical Care Conceptsand Applications 3 K. Farrell kfarrell@murraystate.edu 270.809.666182336

NUR 623-01 Advanced Nursing in Acute Care Settings 5 K. Farrell kfarrell@murraystate.edu 270.809.666181465

NUR 631-01 Evidence-Based Clincial Pract 3 D. Byers dbyers@murraystate.edu 270.809.622381466

NUR 673-01 Pathophysiology in Advanced Nursing Practice 3 M. Perlow  mperlow@murraystate.edu 270.809.219681479

NUR 901-01 Foundations of Advanced Nursing Practice 3 K. Garth kgarth@murraystate.edu 270.809.666984388

PHI 202-06 Ethics 3 R. Davenport rdavenport1@murraystate.edu n/a84272

PHI 202-07 Ethics 3 R. Davenport rdavenport1@murraystate.edu n/a84273

POL 140-08 American National Government 3 M. Wattier mwattier@murraystate.edu 270.809.269582579

POL 140-R08 American National Government 3 M. Wattier mwattier@murraystate.edu 270.809.269583831

POL 442-01 Government & Business 3 J. Clinger jclinger@murraystate.edu 270.809.270684282

POL 448-01 Healthcare Policy 3 A. Beck abeck@murraystate.edu 270.809.617383477

POL 470-01 Introduction to Public Administration 3 A. Beck abeck@murraystate.edu 270.809.617384284

POL 480-01 Presidential Elections 3 M. Wattier mwattier@murraystate.edu 270.809.269584286

POL 642-01 Government & Business 3 J. Clinger jclinger@murraystate.edu 270.809.270684283

POL 648-01 Healthcare Policy 3 A. Beck abeck@murraystate.edu 270.809.617383478

POL 670-01 Foundations of Public Administration 3 A. Beck abeck@murraystate.edu 270.809.617384285

PSY 180-09 General Psychology 3 J. Norris jnorris@murraystate.edu 270.809.285983454

PSY 221-01 Psychology of Human Sexuality 3 L. Keenan lpage3@muraystate.edu n/a83454
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PSY 245-01 Law & Psychology 3 B. Keenan bkeenan@murraystate.edu n/a83456

PSY 325-01 Intro to Clinical Psychology 3 K. Campbell kcampbell@murraystate.edu n/a83633

PSY 406-01 Personality 3 K. Campbell kcampbell@murraystate.edu n/a83447

PSY 606-01 Personality 3 K. Campbell kcampbell@murraystate.edu n/a83461

REA 612-01 Foundations of Literacy 3 J. Shatzer jshatzer@murraystate.edu 270.809.311581592

REA 626-01 Word Study: Phonics, Spelling and Vocabulary 3 J. Shatzer jshatzer@murraystate.edu 270.809.311581260

REA 628-01 Literacy Assessment 3 C. Islam cislam@murraystate.edu 270.809.686884288

REA 638-01 Assessment & Instruction of Children With Reading Difficu 3 C. Islam cislam@murraystate.edu 270.809.686884290

REA 639-01 Supervised Practicum in Reading 3 S. Gill sgill@murraystate.edu 270.809.253481758

SED 603-01 Special Education Law and Procedures 3 E. Umstead eumstead@murraystate.edu 270.809.325484313

SED 605-01 Characteristics & Needs of Child/Youth With Mild Disabiliti 3 B. Washington bwashington@murraystate.edu 270.809.226281314

SED 653-01 Methods & Materials for Infants, Toddlers & Preschoolers 3 J. Riley jriley@murraystate.edu 270.809.404581321

SWK 375-01 Social Work in Health Care Settings 3 K. Chakradhar kchakradhar@murraystate.edu 270.809.452983536

THD 104-04 The Theatrical Experience 3 B. Menchinger bmenchinger@murraystate.edu 270.809.463784318

TSL 600-02 Methods & Materials for Teaching ESL / EFL 3 S. Xia sxia@murraystate.edu 270.809.454883359

TSL 623-02 Testing and Evaluation in 2nd Language Teaching 3 S. Xia sxia@murraystate.edu 270.809.454884348

TSM 320-90 Intro to Wireless Technology 3 A. Yarali ayarali@murraystate.edu 270.809.691582241

TSM 322-90 Wireless Communications II 3 A. Yarali ayarali@murraystate.edu 270.809.691582242

TSM 343-90 Protocol Analysis 3 M. Okuda mokuda@murraystate.edu 270.809.390382243

TSM 351-90 Principles of Information Security 3 M. Okuda mokuda@murraystate.edu 270.809.390382244

TSM 353-90 Network Security 3 W. Spencer wspencer@murraystate.edu 270.809.489383530

TSM 443-90 Telephone Technology 3 J. Hart jhart@murraystate.edu 270.809.690782245

TSM 517-90 Systems Planning 3 G. Rice grice@murraystate.edu 270.809.621683716

TSM 601-02 Telecommunications Principles 3 M. Bowman mbowman@murraystate.edu 270.809.621881386

TSM 610-02 Telecommunication Networks Management 3 A. Yarali ayarali@murraystate.edu 270.809.691581976

TSM 617-02 Advanced Systems Planning 3 G. Rice grice@murraystate.edu 270.809.621683535

TSM 680-02 Telecommunications Solution Development 3 G. Rice grice@murraystate.edu 270.809.621681388

YNL 351-S01 Leadership & Support Systems in Youth and Human Servic 3 G. Winchester gwinchester@murraystate.edu 270.809.508682884

YNL 501-S01 Seminar in Youth and Human Service Organizations 3 R. Weis rweis@murraystate.edu 270.809.380881400
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YNL 601-S01 Seminar in Youth and Human Service Organizations 3 R. Weis rweis@murraystate.edu 270.809.380883767

YNL 685-01 Seminar on Leadership Development 3 R. Long rlong@murraystate.edu 270.809.373482665
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